

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: OSA No.1 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	30.01.2026	<p><u>KL,J & BRMR,J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the affidavit, filing of the certified copy of the impugned order dated 10.12.2025 in Execution Petition No.1 of 2018 passed by the learned Single Judge, is dispensed with for the present.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u></p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the 1st respondent by Speed Post with Acknowledgment Due and file proof of service thereof into Registry.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to serve notice on the learned counsel appeared for the 1st respondent in Execution Petition No.1 of 2018, and file proof of service.</p> <p>List on 05.02.2026 along with O.S.A.No.2 of 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ KL,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ BRMR,J</p> <p>kvs</p>	

--	--	--	--