

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No.: OSA.Nos.1 of 2026 & 2 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	16.04.2026	<p><b><u>KL,J &amp; BRMR,J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Duvva Pavan Kumar, learned counsel representing M/S. MZM legal Hyderabad LLP, for respondent.</p> <p>At request of Mr.Sunil B.Banu, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant, for reply, list on 21.04.2026, immediately after fresh matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>B/o</b> pns</p>	